24,09,2024 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.4,23,230/- as on

12.11.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mr.Ramesh K,(Borrower) 2.Mrs.Kolanchi R,

(Co-Borrowers).

Reserue Price: Rs.6,f8,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.61,800/- (Rupees Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Only).

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of land with Building Comprised in S.NO-100/1C7 measuring with an extent of 233

Sq.m/ 2507 Sq.ft., Situated at Utkottai mathura, Kadarankondan Village, Udayarpalayam Taluk, Ariyalur

District and Bounded on the;

[...]

I Senthil Property;

Date & Time of Salet 24,L2.2O25 - 11,00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date & Time of Inspection: - 05-12-2025 to 19-12-2025 - 10.00 AM to O1.0O PM.

Reserve Price: Rs,6,1e,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.61,800/- (Rupees Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Only).

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The auction sale will be
httDs://www.bankeauctions.com.

On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact C1 India Pvt.